
www.SeaDooManuals.net



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=1999+Seadoo+GTX+RFI+5886+5887+Accessories+Parts+Catalog


5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02/99 219 300 750 A7

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Crankshaft, Pistons

Vilebrequin, pistons

11111é2222222222 290 078 703 Short Block Ass‘yShort Block Ass‘yShort Block Ass‘yShort Block Ass‘yShort Block Ass‘y ...................................................................................................................................................... Ens. carter / cyl. ass.Ens. carter / cyl. ass.Ens. carter / cyl. ass.Ens. carter / cyl. ass.Ens. carter / cyl. ass. ........................................................................................................................ @
11111é77777 290 887 890 Crankshaft Ass‘yCrankshaft Ass‘yCrankshaft Ass‘yCrankshaft Ass‘yCrankshaft Ass‘y ........................................................................................................................................................... Vilebrequin ass.Vilebrequin ass.Vilebrequin ass.Vilebrequin ass.Vilebrequin ass. ..................................................................................................................................................................... 1

22222 290 827 760 Distance Ring ...................................... Bague d’écartement ............................ 2
33333 290 832 573 Ball Bearing «6207» Ass‘y .................. Roulement à billes «6207» ass. .......... 3
44444 290 926 140 Washer Labyrinth ................................ Rondelle labyrinthe ............................. 1
55555 290 834 315 Gear 43 Teeth ..................................... Engrenage 43 dents ............................ 1
66666 290 932 579 Ball Bearing «6306» ............................ Roulement à billes «6306» .................. 1
77777 420 246 055 Woodruff Key ...................................... Clavette Woodruff ............................... 2

E 88888 290 830 638 Oil Seal ................................................ Anneau d’étanchéité ........................... 1
99999 290 926 060 Retaining Shim .................................... Cale de retenue ................................... 1

1010101010é1515151515 290 837 406 Shaft Balance Ass‘yShaft Balance Ass‘yShaft Balance Ass‘yShaft Balance Ass‘yShaft Balance Ass‘y ............................................................................................................................. Arbre balancement ass.Arbre balancement ass.Arbre balancement ass.Arbre balancement ass.Arbre balancement ass. ............................................................................................... 1
1010101010  — XXX — Shaft Balance ...................................... Arbre balancement .............................. 1
1111111111  — XXX — Mass Balance ..................................... Masse balancement ............................ 1
1212121212  — XXX — Seal Oil ................................................ Anneau étanche .................................. 2
1313131313  — XXX — Gear Balance, 43 Teeth ...................... Engrenage balancement, 43 dents ..... 1
1414141414 290 932 095 Ball Bearing «6304E» .......................... Roulement à bille «6304E» .................. 1
1515151515 290 932 098 Ball Bearing «6304» ............................ Ball Bearing «6304» ............................ 1
1616161616 290 832 420 Needle Bearing ................................... Roulement à aiguilles ......................... 2

N 17N 17N 17N 17N 17é1919191919 290 888 410 Piston with 2 RingsPiston with 2 RingsPiston with 2 RingsPiston with 2 RingsPiston with 2 Rings, 81.89 mm......... Piston, 2 segm.,Piston, 2 segm.,Piston, 2 segm.,Piston, 2 segm.,Piston, 2 segm., 81.89 mm ................ 2
NNNNN 290 888 411 Piston Oversize, 2 RingsPiston Oversize, 2 RingsPiston Oversize, 2 RingsPiston Oversize, 2 RingsPiston Oversize, 2 Rings, 82.15 mm ....... Piston surdimen., 2 seg.,Piston surdimen., 2 seg.,Piston surdimen., 2 seg.,Piston surdimen., 2 seg.,Piston surdimen., 2 seg., 82.15 mm ....... Opt

1818181818 290 815 080 Rectangular Ring 82.00 mm................ Seg. rectangulaire 82.00 mm .............. 2
290 815 081 Rectangular Ring 82.25 mm................ Seg. rectangulaire 82.25 mm .............. Opt

1919191919 290 815 100 Semi-Trapez Ring 82.00 mm ............... Seg. semi trapézoïdal 82.00 mm......... 2
290 815 101 Semi-Trapez Ring 82.25 mm ............... Seg. semi trapézoïdal 82.25 mm......... Opt

2020202020 290 916 402 Piston Pin ............................................ Goupille de piston ............................... 2
E 2121212121 420 845 100 Circlip .................................................. Frein d’axe ........................................... 4
E 2222222222 420 430 782 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 1

2323232323é2424242424 290 958 141 Clutch-FlywheelClutch-FlywheelClutch-FlywheelClutch-FlywheelClutch-Flywheel ................................................................................................................................................................ Volant d'inertieVolant d'inertieVolant d'inertieVolant d'inertieVolant d'inertie .......................................................................................................................................................................... 1
2424242424 290 499 113 Grease Fitting ...................................... Graisseur ............................................. 1
2525252525 293 800 015 Loctite 242, 10ml ................................ Loctite 242, 10 ml ................................ @
2626262626 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g .. Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippant, 454 g ... @
2727272727 413 707 000 Molykote 111 ...................................... Molykote 111 ...................................... @
2828282828 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) .................... Huile à injection (12 x 1 litre) .............. @

E 29E 29E 29E 29E 29 290 886 392 Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown)Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown)Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown)Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown)Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown) ......................... Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.))))) ......................... @

Parts identified with an «i», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are part of the «i»«i»«i»«i»«i», «E»«E»«E»«E»«E» or «C» «C» «C» «C» «C» gasket set
Les pièces identifiées d'un «i», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent qu'elles font parties de l'ensemble de
joints d’étanchéité «i»«i»«i»«i»«i», «E»«E»«E»«E»«E» ou «C» «C» «C» «C» «C» correspondant.

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02/99 219 300 750 A12

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Starter

Démarreur

N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1é1717171717 278 001 497 Starter Ass'yStarter Ass'yStarter Ass'yStarter Ass'yStarter Ass'y .............................................................................................................................................................................................. Démarreur ass.Démarreur ass.Démarreur ass.Démarreur ass.Démarreur ass. .......................................................................................................................................................................... 1
11111 278 001 106 Starter Clutch Ass'y ............................ Embrayage du démarreur ass. ............ 1
22222 410 207 700 Circlip .................................................. Circlip .................................................. 1
33333 278 000 050 Spring .................................................. Ressort ................................................ 1
44444 278 000 254 Stopper Bushing .................................. Butée d’arrêt ....................................... 1

N 5N 5N 5N 5N 5 278 001 520 Housing Ass'y ..................................... Logement ass. ..................................... 1
66666 278 000 695 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 2
77777 278 000 696 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 1
88888 278 001 108 Armature ............................................. Induit .................................................... 1
99999 278 000 056 Thrust Washer .................................... Rondelle d'appuie ................................ 1

1010101010 278 001 109 Yoke Ass'y ........................................... Boîtier du démarreur ass. .................... 1
1111111111 278 001 296 Brush Holder ....................................... Porte-balai ........................................... 1
1212121212 278 001 111 Rear Cover ........................................... Couvercle arrière ................................. 1
1313131313 278 000 060 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 2
1414141414 278 001 298 Brush Starter Kit ................................. Ensemble de balai de démarreur ........ 1
1515151515 278 000 170 Retainer Stud ...................................... Goujon de retenue ............................... 2
1616161616 278 000 694 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 1
1717171717 278 001 105 Washer ................................................ Rondelle ............................................... 1
1818181818 234 051 600 Washer 5 mm...................................... Rondelle 5 mm .................................... 2
1919191919 205 084 560 Socket Head Screw M8 x 45 .............. Vis Allen M8 x 45 ................................ 2
2020202020 232 581 600 Elastic Stop Nut M8............................ Écrou d'arrêt élastique M8 ................. 1
2121212121 270 000 467 Starter Support ................................... Support de démarreur ......................... 1
2222222222 232 551 600 Elastic Stop Nut M5............................ Écrou d’arrêt élastique M5 ................. 2
2323232323 205 081 660 Socket Head Screw M8 x 16 .............. Vis Allen M8 x 16 ................................ 1
2424242424 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g ..................... Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ................. @
2525252525 234 081 600 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 3
2626262626 413 705 200 Loctite 262, 50 ml ............................... Loctite 262, 50 ml ................................ @

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02 / 99 219 300 750 B5

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Rear Electrical Box

Boîte électrique arrière

7777777777 278 001 008 Insulating Sheath (Male Terminal) ..... Étui thermique (cosse mâle) ................ 1
7878787878 278 000 300 Open Barrel ......................................... Cosse à anneau ................................... 1
7979797979 211 000 037 Screw 10-14 x 7/8 ............................... Vis 10-14 x 7/8 .................................... 1
8080808080 278 001 380 Protector Cap ...................................... Capuchon protecteur ........................... 2
8181818181 207 382 560 Hex. Screw M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ...... Vis hex. M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ............ 1

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02 / 99 219 300 750 B10

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Electronic Module and Electrical Accessories

Module électronique et accessoires électriques

N 77N 77N 77N 77N 77 250 100 004 Plastic Nut M10 .................................. Écrou de plastique M10 ...................... 1
7878787878é8282828282 278 001 243 CompassCompassCompassCompassCompass ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. BoussoleBoussoleBoussoleBoussoleBoussole ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 1

7979797979 278 000 220 Male Housing (2 Circuits) ................... Bloc mâle (2 circuits) ........................... 1
8080808080 278 000 223 Female Terminal (18 gauge) ............... Cosse femelle (calibre18) .................... 6
8181818181 278 000 218 Wire Seal (16 and 18 gauge - green) .. Joint de fil (16 et 18 calibre - vert) ..... 6
8282828282 278 000 891 Male Housing (4 Circuits) ................... Bloc mâle (4 circuits) ........................... 1
8383838383 293 730 016 Dart ..................................................... Dard ..................................................... 2

N 84N 84N 84N 84N 84é9191919191 278 001 356 Electronic ModuleElectronic ModuleElectronic ModuleElectronic ModuleElectronic Module ................................................................................................................................................. Module électroniqueModule électroniqueModule électroniqueModule électroniqueModule électronique ........................................................................................................................ 1
8585858585 278 001 069 Fuse Holder ......................................... Porte-fusible ........................................ 1
8686868686 278 001 070 Wire Seal ............................................ Joint de fil ........................................... 1
8787878787 278 000 344 5 Amp. Fuse ........................................ Fusible 5 amp. ..................................... 2
8888888888 278 001 197 10 Amp. Fuse ...................................... Fusible 10 amp. ................................... 2
8989898989 278 000 343 15 Amp. Fuse ...................................... Fusible 15 amp. ................................... 2
9090909090 278 000 998 Female Terminal ................................. Cosse femelle ...................................... 3
9191919191 278 000 999 Wire Seal ............................................ Joint de fil ........................................... 3

www.SeaDooManuals.net



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=1999+Seadoo+GTX+RFI+5886+5887+Accessories+Parts+Catalog


5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02 / 99 219 300 750 C3

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Oil Injection System

Système d'injection d'huile

11111 275 000 172 Oil Tank ............................................... Réservoir d’huile ................................. 1
22222é33333 275 000 186 Oil CapOil CapOil CapOil CapOil Cap ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ Bouchon d’huileBouchon d’huileBouchon d’huileBouchon d’huileBouchon d’huile ..................................................................................................................................................................... 1

33333 293 250 025 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 1
44444 275 000 212 Filler Neck ........................................... Goulot de remplissage ........................ 1
55555 293 250 016 Gasket ................................................. Joint étanche ...................................... 1
66666 211 100 013 Nut-Neck Oil Filler .............................. Écrou de goulot ................................... 1

N 7N 7N 7N 7N 7é1010101010 278 001 401 Oil Level Sensor Ass'yOil Level Sensor Ass'yOil Level Sensor Ass'yOil Level Sensor Ass'yOil Level Sensor Ass'y ......................................................................................................... Contacteur de niveau d’huile ass.Contacteur de niveau d’huile ass.Contacteur de niveau d’huile ass.Contacteur de niveau d’huile ass.Contacteur de niveau d’huile ass. ......................... 1
88888 278 000 218 Wire Seal (16,18 gauge) ..................... Joint de fil (16,18 calibre) ................... 2
99999 278 000 222 Male Terminal (18 gauge) ................... Cosse mâle (18 calibre) ....................... 2

1010101010 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 Circuits) ................ Bloc femelle (2 circuits) ....................... 1
1111111111 275 000 185 Filler Hose ........................................... Boyau de remplissage ......................... 1
1212121212 293 710 051 Fitting Elbow 90° ................................ Raccord coudé 90° .............................. 1
1313131313 275 000 008 Hose 12mm ......................................... Boyau 12mm ........................................ @
1414141414 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 gr. ................... Graisse diélectrique, 150 gr. ............... @
1515151515 293 750 001 Tie Rap ................................................ Attache ................................................ 4
1616161616 293 650 035 Tridon Clamp ....................................... Bride de serrage Tridon ....................... 2
1717171717 293 650 038 Tridon Clamp ....................................... Bride de serrage Tridon ....................... 3
1818181818 275 500 139 Hose 6mm ........................................... Boyau 6mm .......................................... @
1919191919 275 500 398 Check Valve ......................................... Soupape de retenue ............................ 1
2020202020 275 000 007 Hose 8mm ........................................... Boyau 8mm .......................................... @
2121212121 275 000 051 Oil Filter ............................................... Filtre à l’huile ...................................... 1
2222222222 293 650 042 Oetiker Clamp ..................................... Bride de serrage Oetiker ..................... 1
2323232323 293 720 008 Grommet ............................................. Passe-fils ............................................. 1
2424242424 275 500 015 Oil Cap Chain ...................................... Chaîne-bouchon d'huile ....................... 1
2525252525 390 407 900 Pop Rivet 1/8 ....................................... Pop rivet 1/8 ........................................ 1
2626262626 234 062 600 Flat Washer 3 mm............................... Rondelle plate 3 mm ........................... 1
2727272727 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 mm .................................. Attache 130 mm .................................. 3
2828282828 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) .................... Huile à injection (12 x 1 litre) .............. @

413 803 000 Injection Oil (3 x 4 Liters) .................... Huile à injection (3 x 4 litres) .............. @
413 803 200 Injection Oil (205 Liters) ...................... Huile à injection (205 litres) ................ @
413 710 500 Synthetic Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ... Huile à injection synthétique (12 x 1 litre) ... @
413 711 000 Synthetic Injection Oil (3 x 4 Liters) .... Huile à injection synthétique (3 x 4 litres) ... @
413 710 700 Synthetic Injection Oil (205 Liters) ..... Huile à injection synthétique (205 litres) .... @

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 – 5887 GTX RFI – 02 / 99 219 300 750 C8

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Propulsion System

Système de propulsion

N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1 271 001 024 Stainless Steel Impeller Ass'y ............ Hélice d’acier inoxydable ass. ............ 1
22222 271 000 516 Impeller Boot ....................................... Protecteur d’hélice .............................. 1
33333 293 200 025 Double Lip Seal ................................... Anneau d’étanchéité ........................... 1
44444 293 350 017 Needle Bearing ................................... Roulement à aiguilles ......................... 2
55555 293 800 038 Loctite 518, 50 ml ............................... Loctite 518, 50 ml ................................ @
66666 211 200 002 Washer Stop ....................................... Rondelle d'appui .................................. 4

77777é99999 204 160 055 Impeller Housing Ass'yImpeller Housing Ass'yImpeller Housing Ass'yImpeller Housing Ass'yImpeller Housing Ass'y .................................................................................................... Carter d'hélice ass.Carter d'hélice ass.Carter d'hélice ass.Carter d'hélice ass.Carter d'hélice ass. ....................................................................................................................................... 1
88888 211 100 033 Square Nut M8 ................................... Écrou carré M8 .................................... 4
99999 271 000 290 Wear-Ring ........................................... Bague d’usure ..................................... 1

1010101010 271 000 291 Impeller Shaft ..................................... Arbre de turbine .................................. 1
1111111111 293 300 011 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 1
1212121212 211 500 001 Pipe Plug Socket 1/8-27 NPT .............. Bouchon 1/8-27 NPT ........................... 1
1313131313 271 000 895 Impeller Cover ..................................... Couvercle de turbine ........................... 1
1414141414 205 052 060 Socket Head Screw M5 x 20 .............. Vis Allen M5 x 20 ................................ 3
1515151515 293 350 019 Thrust Bearing ..................................... Palier de butée .................................... 1
1616161616 413 705 200 Loctite 262, 50 ml ............................... Loctite 262, 50 ml ................................ @

1717171717é1818181818 271 000 851 Venturi Ass'yVenturi Ass'yVenturi Ass'yVenturi Ass'yVenturi Ass'y ......................................................................................................................................................................................... Venturi ass.Venturi ass.Venturi ass.Venturi ass.Venturi ass. ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 1
1818181818 271 000 464 Siphon Tube ........................................ Tube siphon ......................................... 2
1919191919 234 181 601 Lock Washer 8 mm ............................. Rondelle frein 8 mm ............................ 4
2020202020 207 087 060 Hex. Screw M8 x 70 ........................... Vis hex. M8 x 70 .................................. 4
2121212121 293 800 041 Primer Loctite ...................................... Apprêt Loctite ...................................... @
2222222222 293 050 001 Flat Washer 8 mm............................... Rondelle plate 8 mm ........................... 4
2323232323 293 250 084 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 3
2424242424 271 000 889 Steering Nozzle ................................... Buse de direction ass. ......................... 1
2525252525 234 051 600 Flat Washer 5 mm............................... Rondelle plate 5 mm ........................... 3
2626262626 271 000 517 Ring ..................................................... Bague................................................... 1

N 27N 27N 27N 27N 27 271 000 972 Water Outlet ....................................... Sortie d'eau ......................................... 1
2828282828 293 350 020 Thrust Washer .................................... Rondelle de butée ............................... 1
2929292929 293 600 011 Synthetic Oil ........................................ Huile synthétique ................................ @
3030303030 293 800 015 Loctite 242, 10 ml ............................... Loctite 242, 10 ml ................................ @
3131313131 293 800 053 Sealant Right Stuff 26015, 7 oz. ......... Enduit "Right Stuff" 26015, 7 oz. ......... @
3232323232 271 000 732 Inlet Grate ........................................... Grille de pompe ................................... 1
3333333333 293 800 033 Silicone Sealant, Adchem Clear 4511 ....... Enduit étanche - silicone, Adchem 4511 .... @
3434343434 271 000 576 Shoe .................................................... Sabot ................................................... 1
3535353535 293 300 013 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 2
3636363636 234 081 600 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 6

N 37N 37N 37N 37N 37 207 383 060 Hex. Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ...... Vis hex. M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ............ 6
N 38N 38N 38N 38N 38 207 383 060 Hex. Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ...... Vis hex. M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ............ 2

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 - 5887 GTX RFI - 02 / 99 219 300 750 D1

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Steering

Direction

3939393939 209 631 360 Tapping Screw .................................... Vis autotaraudeuse ............................. 1
N 40N 40N 40N 40N 40é4444444444 295 500 691 Handle Grip KitHandle Grip KitHandle Grip KitHandle Grip KitHandle Grip Kit .......................................................................................................................................................................... Ens. gaine de guidonEns. gaine de guidonEns. gaine de guidonEns. gaine de guidonEns. gaine de guidon ........................................................................................................................ 1

4141414141 — XXX — Grip Insert ........................................... Ajout de gaine ..................................... 2
4242424242 277 000 203 Grip Cap .............................................. Capuchon de gaine .............................. 2
4343434343 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm............................... Rondelle plate 6 mm ........................... 2

N 44N 44N 44N 44N 44 250 000 002 Hex. Screw M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ...... Vis hex. M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ............ 2
4545454545 291 000 628 Rubber Washer ................................... Rondelle de caoutchouc ...................... 2

4646464646é5151515151 277 000 753 Upper Steering CoverUpper Steering CoverUpper Steering CoverUpper Steering CoverUpper Steering Cover ................................................................................................................... Couvre guidon supérieurCouvre guidon supérieurCouvre guidon supérieurCouvre guidon supérieurCouvre guidon supérieur .......................................................................................... 1
4747474747 277 000 688 Retainer Plate ..................................... Plaque de retenue ............................... 1
4848484848 241 140 060 Screw K40 x 10 ................................... Vis K40 x 10 ......................................... 3
4949494949 277 000 563 Switch Support ................................... Support d'interrupteur ......................... 1
5050505050 293 000 079 «Mode» Knob ...................................... Bouton «Mode» ................................... 1
5151515151 293 000 080 «Set» Knob .......................................... Bouton «Set» ....................................... 1
5252525252 293 830 025 Rubber Pad .......................................... Tampon de caoutchouc ....................... 1
5353535353 277 000 765 Lower Steering Cover ......................... Couvre guidon inférieur ....................... 1
5454545454 277 000 766 Plate .................................................... Plaque .................................................. 1
5555555555 211 000 036 Screw Taptite ...................................... Vis Taptite ........................................... 2
5656565656 234 051 600 Flat Washer 5 mm............................... Rondelle plate 5 mm ........................... 6
5757575757 241 141 660 Screw K40 x 16 ................................... Vis K40 x 16 ......................................... 4

5858585858é5959595959 277 000 723 Pad-HandlePad-HandlePad-HandlePad-HandlePad-Handle ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ Tampon de guidonTampon de guidonTampon de guidonTampon de guidonTampon de guidon ................................................................................................................................................. 1
5959595959 277 000 687 Pad Support ......................................... Support tampon de guidon .................. 1
6060606060 277 000 784 Cable Lock ........................................... Barrure de câble .................................. 1

N 61N 61N 61N 61N 61é6565656565 277 000 842 Steering CableSteering CableSteering CableSteering CableSteering Cable ............................................................................................................................................................................... Câble de directionCâble de directionCâble de directionCâble de directionCâble de direction ................................................................................................................................................. 1
6262626262 277 000 782 Knob Adjuster ..................................... Bouton d'ajustement ........................... 1

N 63N 63N 63N 63N 63 277 000 846 Large Boot ........................................... Grand embout ...................................... 1
N 64N 64N 64N 64N 64 277 000 849 Small Boot ........................................... Petit embout ........................................ 1

6565656565 211 100 056 Nut 1/4"-28 ......................................... Écrou 1/4"-28 ....................................... 1
6666666666 293 830 063 Rubber Washer ................................... Rondelle de catoutchouc ..................... 1
6767676767 277 000 783 Half Ring ............................................. Demi bague ......................................... 2

N 68N 68N 68N 68N 68 277 000 846 Large Boot ........................................... Grand embout ...................................... 1
N 69N 69N 69N 69N 69 277 000 849 Small Boot ........................................... Petit embout ........................................ 1
N 70N 70N 70N 70N 70 204 170 078 Nut 1/4"-28 ......................................... Écrou 1/4"-28 ....................................... 1

7171717171 277 000 775 Ball Joint ............................................. Joint à rotule ....................................... 1
7272727272 234 002 600 Flat Washer 10 mm............................. Rondelle plate 10 mm ......................... 2
7373737373 291 000 987 Stud Latch ........................................... Ergot d'encrage ................................... 1
7474747474 277 000 761 Block .................................................... Bloc fileté ............................................ 1
7575757575 211 000 145 Adjuster Screw ................................... Vis d'ajustement ................................. 1
7676767676 277 000 762 Stopper ................................................ Butée d'arrêt ........................................ 1

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 - 5887 GTX RFI - 02 / 99 219 300 750 D6

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Front Storage Compartment

Compartiment à bagage avant

7676767676 211 100 064 Nut M22 .............................................. Écrou M22 ........................................... 1
N 77N 77N 77N 77N 77 211 200 060 Rubber Washer ................................... Rondelle de caoutchouc ...................... 1

7878787878 269 500 516 Lock Key .............................................. Clé de vérouillage ............................... 1
7979797979 211 200 062 Flat Washer 39 mm............................. Rondelle plate 39 mm ......................... 1

8080808080é9191919191 269 500 562 L.H. Mirror Ass'yL.H. Mirror Ass'yL.H. Mirror Ass'yL.H. Mirror Ass'yL.H. Mirror Ass'y ........................................................................................................................................................... Miroir ass. GAMiroir ass. GAMiroir ass. GAMiroir ass. GAMiroir ass. GA ............................................................................................................................................................................... 1
269 500 568 R.H. Mirror Ass'yR.H. Mirror Ass'yR.H. Mirror Ass'yR.H. Mirror Ass'yR.H. Mirror Ass'y ...................................................................................................................................................... Miroir ass. DRMiroir ass. DRMiroir ass. DRMiroir ass. DRMiroir ass. DR .................................................................................................................................................................................... 1

8181818181 205 087 560 Socket Head Screw M8 x 75 .............. Vis Allen M8 x 75 ................................ 4
8282828282 232 581 600 Elastic Stop Nut M8............................ Ecrou d'arrêt élastique M8 ................. 4
8383838383 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 gr. ................... Graisse synthétique, 400 gr. ............... @
8484848484 241 141 660 Screw K40 x 16 ................................... Vis K40 x 16 ......................................... 6
8585858585 269 500 079 Ball Joint ............................................. Rotule de miroir ................................... 2
8686868686 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6............................ Écrou d'arrêt élastique M6 ................. 2
8787878787 207 068 060 Hex. Screw M6 x 80 ........................... Vis hex. M6 x 80 .................................. 4
8888888888 207 067 060 Hex. Screw M6 x 70 ........................... Vis hex. M6 x 70 .................................. 4
8989898989 293 800 033 Silicone Sealant, Adchem Clear 4511 ... Enduit étanche - silicone, Adchem clair 4511 .... @
9090909090 269 500 453 Mirror Spring ....................................... Ressort de miroir ................................. 2
9191919191 269 500 454 Mirror .................................................. Miroir ................................................... 2
9292929292 211 000 098 Screw .................................................. Vis ........................................................ 2

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5886 - 5887 GTX RFI - 02 / 99 219 300 750 D11

GTX RFI
5886 / 5887

Decal

Décalcomanie

N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1 219 901 191 R.H. Lateral Front Decal .......................... Décalque latéral avant DR ....................... 1
NNNNN 219 901 190 L.H. Lateral Front Decal ........................... Décalque latéral avant GA ....................... 1
22222 219 901 100 Reverse Decal ..................................... Décalque de marche arrière ................ 1

N 3N 3N 3N 3N 3 219 901 193 R.H. Lateral Rear Decal ....................... Décalque latéral arrière DR ................ 1
NNNNN 219 901 192 L.H. Lateral Rear Decal ....................... Décalque latéral arrière GA ................ 1
44444 219 900 656 «EXEMPTION» Decal ........................... Décalque «EXEMPTION» ..................... 1
55555 219 900 965 Warning Decal (Battery) ..................... Décalque d’avertissement (batterie) ... 1
66666 219 900 934 «TIP OVER» Decal ................................ Décalque «RENVERSEMENT» ............. 1

N 7N 7N 7N 7N 7 219 901 205 «BOMBARDIER» Logo Decal (Rear) .... Décalque logo «BOMBARDIER» (arr.) . 1
N 8N 8N 8N 8N 8 219 901 194 Lateral Decal «SEA-DOO» ................... Décalque latétal «SEA-DOO» .............. 2

99999 219 901 091 Decal Identification «GTX» ................. Décalque Identification «GTX» ............ 1
1010101010 219 901 096 Warning Decal .................................... Décalque d'avertissement .................. 1

N 11N 11N 11N 11N 11 516 000 282 «BOMBARDIER» Logo Decal ............... Décalque logo «BOMBARDIER» .......... 1
N 12N 12N 12N 12N 12 219 901 195 «BOMBARDIER» Decal ....................... Décalque «BOMBARDIER» .................. 2

1313131313 219 901 092 «GTX» Logo ......................................... Logo «GTX» .......................................... 2
N 14N 14N 14N 14N 14 219 901 209 «FUEL» Decal ....................................... Décalque «ESSENCE» ......................... 1

1515151515 219 900 941 Warning Decal (Oil) ............................. Décalque d’avertissement (huile) ....... 1
N 16N 16N 16N 16N 16 219 901 395 E.P.A. Label ......................................... Étiquette E.P.A. ................................... @

www.SeaDooManuals.net



Service and Warranty Printed Matters

Documentation, service et garantie

Parts below are not illustrated.
Les pièces ci-dessous ne sont pas illustrées.

295 500 232 Document Kit 1995 (French)Document Kit 1995 (French)Document Kit 1995 (French)Document Kit 1995 (French)Document Kit 1995 (French) ............................................................ Ens. de documents 1995 (français)Ens. de documents 1995 (français)Ens. de documents 1995 (français)Ens. de documents 1995 (français)Ens. de documents 1995 (français)
(Incl. parts from 219 000 029 to 219 900 743) .... (Incl. pièces 219 000 029 à 219 900 743)

219 000 029 Operator's Guide 1995 ........................ Guide du conducteur 1995
219 000 030 Operator's Guide 1995 (HX/XP 800) ... Guide du conducteur 1995 (HX/XP 800)
219 700 036 Owner's Video 1995 ............................ Vidéo du propriétaire 1995
219 900 252 Tipover Warning Label, Short Models ... Étiquette d'avert. de renversement, Modèles courts
219 900 264 Tipover Warning Label, Long Models .... Étiquette d'avert. de renversement, Modèles longs
219 900 265 Fuel Warning Label ............................. Étiquette d'avert. d'essence
219 900 271 Battery Warning Label ........................ Étiquette d'avert. de batterie
219 900 572 Navigation Warning Label (HX/XP 800) Étiquette d'avert. de navigation (HX/XP 800)
219 900 639 Battery/Synth. Oil Warning Label ...... Étiquette d'avert. de batterie/huile synth.
219 900 743 Fuel Warning Label (HX) ..................... Étiquette d'avert. d'essence (HX)

295 500 414 Document Kit 1996 (French)Document Kit 1996 (French)Document Kit 1996 (French)Document Kit 1996 (French)Document Kit 1996 (French) ............................................................ Ens. de documents 1996 (français)Ens. de documents 1996 (français)Ens. de documents 1996 (français)Ens. de documents 1996 (français)Ens. de documents 1996 (français)
(Incl. parts from 219 000 040 to 219 900 912) .... (Incl. pièces 219 000 040 à 219 900 912)

219 000 040 Operator's Guide 1996 ........................ Guide du conducteur 1996
219 000 042 Owner's Manual Supplement 1996 .... Supplément manuel du propriétaire 1996
219 000 053 Operator’s Guide 1996 (French), ......... Guide du conducteur 1996 (français),

Supplement SP/SPX/SPI ..................... Supplément SP/SPX/SPI
219 900 252 Tipover Warning Label, Short Models ... Étiquette d'avert. de renversement, Modèles courts
219 900 264 Tipover Warning Label, Long Models .... Étiquette d'avert. de renversement, Modèles longs
219 900 265 Fuel Warning Label ............................. Étiquette d'avert. d'essence
219 900 271 Battery Warning Label ........................ Étiquette d'avert. de batterie
219 900 572 Navigation Warning Label (HX/XP 800) Étiquette d'avert. de navigation (HX/XP 800)
219 900 639 Battery/Synth. Oil Warning Label ...... Étiquette d'avert. de batterie/huile synth.
219 900 743 Fuel Warning Label (HX) ..................... Étiquette d'avert. d'essence (HX)
219 900 912 Warning Label GTX (French) ............... Étiquette d'avertissement GTX (français)

www.SeaDooManuals.net



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=1999+Seadoo+GTX+RFI+5886+5887+Accessories+Parts+Catalog



